S E R I E S
SINGLE ROW LED LIGHT BARS
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
V2.0 - 11.2023
10 inch to 50 inch
HKLB-HPR-10S / HKLB-HPR-20S / HKLB-HPR-30S /
HKLB-HPR-40S / HKLB-HPR-50S
ii

0.66A
5.69A /
1.04A
7.34A /
1.33A
9.73A /
1.78A
DRL POWER DRAW 12V 0.25A 0.61A 0.96A 1.23A 1.5A
DRL POWER DRAW 24V 0.14A 0.33A 0.51A 0.65A 0.84A
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30°C to 65°C
WEIGHT 0.800kg 1.491kg 2.204kg 2.721kg 3.425kg
4 DIMENSIONS & MOUNTING
248.0mm
267.7mm
300.0mm
HKLB-HPR-10S (10 inch)
524.0mm
543.7mm
576.0mm
HKLB-HPR-20S (20 inch)
800.0mm
819.7mm
852.0mm
HKLB-HPR-30S (30 inch)
1007.0mm
1026.7mm
1059.0mm
HKLB-HPR-40S (40 inch)
1283.0mm
1302.7mm
1335.0mm
HKLB-HPR-50S (50 inch)
5DIMENSIONS & MOUNTING
54.0mm
4
5

pre-installed)
2 End-mount legs
3 Under-mount legs
4 HK Blue coloured inserts
5 Medium Grey coloured inserts
1x Wiring harness (with 12V relay + switch)
1x HB3 /H4 Piggyback adapter
1x Mini-blade fuse adapter
1x Blade fuse adapter
1x Spare 40A fuse
1x Spare 24V relay
Coastal Yellow
SKU: HKLB-HPR-INYLS
COLOURED INSERTS LIGHT BAR COVERS
Transparent Orange
SKU: HKLB-HPR-CO10S (10”), HKLB-HPR-CO20S (20”),
HKLB-HPR-CO30S (30”), HKLB-HPR-CO40S (40”),
HKLB-HPR-CO50S (50”)
Solid Black
SKU: HKLB-HPR-CB10S (10”), HKLB-HPR-CB20S (20”),
HKLB-HPR-CB30S (30”), HKLB-HPR-CB40S (40”),
HKLB-HPR-CB50S (50”)
Clear
SKU: HKLB-HPR-CC10S (10”), HKLB-HPR-CC20S (20”),
HKLB-HPR-CC30S (30”), HKLB-HPR-CC40S (40”),
HKLB-HPR-CC50S (50”)
Sandy Beige
SKU: HKLB-HPR-INSBS
Sunset Pink
SKU: HKLB-HPR-INPKS